
 

 

 

 

 

     AGENDA ITEM 

X Action Item 
  

 Information Only 

Date:        May 22, 2025 

Item Number: 4.2.2 

Title: Contract Status Report 

Summary 

This report addresses the status of PEBP contracts to include: 

1. Contract Overview 
2. New Contracts for approval 
3. Contract Amendments for approval 
4. Contract Solicitations for approval 
5. Status of Current Solicitations 

 

1. Contracts Overview 

Below is a listing of the active PEBP contracts as of May 09, 2025   

 

 

Vendor Service Contract # Effective 
Date

Termination 
Date  Contract Max Current 

Expenditures Amount Remaining

Eide Bailly Financial Auditor 27703 7/11/2023 12/31/2026  $               386,500.00  $               145,500.00  $               241,000.00 
Health Plan of Nevada Inc Southern Nevada HMO 23802 7/1/2021 6/30/2025  $        192,093,848.00  $        171,546,286.37  $          20,547,561.63 

Diversified Dental Services Inc. Dental PPO 23810 7/1/2021 6/30/2026  $            1,601,613.00  $            1,227,561.63  $               374,051.37 
Lifeworks/Telus Health Benefits Management System 25935 5/10/2022 12/31/2026 6,145,600.00$             4,044,761.14$              $            2,100,838.86 
Express Scripts, Inc. Pharmacy Benefit Manager 25582 5/10/2022 6/30/2026 332,109,496.00$          $        258,403,577.29  $          73,705,918.71 

*Willis Towers Watson (VIA) *Medicare Exchange 16468 7/1/2015 6/30/2025 1,546,000.00$              $            1,233,741.92  $               312,258.08 
HSABank HSA/HRA Account Manager 25213 7/1/2022 6/30/2026 -$                              $                              -    $                              -   

United Healthcare Insurance Group Basic Life Insurance 25607 7/1/2022 6/30/2026  $          12,824,248.00  $          13,045,583.56  $              (221,335.56)
Brown & Brown of Massachusetts Health Plan Auditor 24030 4/13/2021 6/30/2027  $            1,581,662.00  $               734,822.00  $               846,840.00 

Segal Company, Inc. Consulting Services 25557 7/1/2022 6/30/2027  $            4,285,410.00  $            2,281,160.00  $            2,004,250.00 
Capitol Reporters Court Reporting 27029 2/1/2023 6/30/2025  $                 31,932.00  $                 14,172.00  $                 17,760.00 

Carrum Health Centers of Excellence 28745 2/12/2024 6/30/2028  $            4,000,000.00  $               477,095.54  $            3,522,904.46 
Carrum Health Oncology Concierge 29053 5/14/2024 6/30/2028  $            1,490,000.00  $               231,283.03  $            1,258,716.97 

UMR, Inc. TPA and Other Services 25155 7/1/2022 6/30/2028  $          65,413,106.00  $            9,345,082.04  $          56,068,023.96 
*As of July 1, 2019 Willis Towers Watson no longer charges PEBP an administrative fee.

PEBP Active Contracts Summary

CELESTENA GLOVER 
Executive Officer 

STATE OF NEVADA 
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES’ BENEFITS PROGRAM 

3427 Goni Road, Suite 109, Carson City, Nevada 89706 
 Telephone 775-684-7000 | 702-486-3100 | 1-800-326-5496 

https://pebp.nv.gov 

JOE LOMBARDO 
Governor 

JOY GRIMMER  
Board Chair 



Recommendation  

No action necessary 

2. New Contracts 

EXPECTED TO BE APPROVED AT THE JUNE 10TH BOARD OF EXAMINERS MEETING: 

Health Plan of Nevada – Southern HMO 

Extend Health – Medicare Exchange (Willis Towers Watson-VIA Benefits) 

Recommendation 

No action necessary 

3. Contract Amendment Ratifications 

CARRUM HEALTH – AMENDMENT TO UPDATE NEVADA BUSINESS LICENSE NUMBER AND ADD 
BUSINESS ASSOCIATE AGREEMENT. 

Recommendation 

Approve contract amendment as stated above. 

4. Status of Current Solicitations 

The chart below provides information on the status of PEBP’s in-progress solicitations: 

Service 
Anticipated/ 
Actual RFP 

release date 

Anticipated/ 
Actual NOI Winning Vendor 

Anticipated 
PEBP Board 

Contract 
Approval 

Eligibility & Enrollment  01/27/2025 05/2025 TBD 09/2025 
Pharmacy Benefit 

Manager  06/2025 09/2025 TBD 09/2025 

     
Dental Network 08/2025 TBD TBD TBD 
Life Insurance 09/2025 TBD TBD TBD 

HSA/HRA  09/2025 TBD TBD TBD 
     

 

         


